
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 


SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 

1 
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-048-50004 
PAGE 

1 of 2 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

513 South Third Street, Gadsden, AL 35901-5301 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Clokey-Maddox Properties, LLC 

whose address is 	 513 South Thtrd Street 
GADSDEN, AL 35901-5301 DUPLJCATE ORJG1~LAL 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease Contract to: 1) modify the occupancy date and 2) increase the 
leased square footage. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended effective May 21, 2010 as follows: 

I. Paragraph l. is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

.The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: A total of 5,804 Rentable Square Feet (RSF) of 
office and related space (5,056 ANSI/BOMA Office Area Square Feet (OASF) at 310 South 3rd Street, Gadsden, Etowah County, 
Alabama 35901-5224. Eight (8) on-site reserved parking spaces are to be provided at no extra cost to the Government 

2. Paragraph 2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 
.TO HA VE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on November I, 2010 

and continuing through October 31, 2025, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth 


3. Paragraph 3 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

TERM SHELL RENT OPERATING RENT TENANT IMPROVEMENTS ANNUAL RENT RATE PRSF RATE POASF 

Years 1-10 $88,328.32 $28,832.00 $25,465.94 $142,626.26 $24.57 $28.21 
Years11-15 $88,32832 $28,832.00 $0.00 $117, 160.32 $20 19 $23.17 

The rent shall be adjusted downward if the Government does not utilize the entire Tenant Improvement Allowance of 
$200,542.04 or $39.66417 per ANSI/BO MA Office Area Square Feet, which is included in the rent, using the 4.95% amortization 
rate over the firm term often (10) years. The Government, at its election, may pay lump sum for Tenant Improvements. If this 
occurs, the rent shall be reduced proportionately using the 4.95% amortization rate. 

Continued on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHER!;:OF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 
LESSOR 

ADDRESS 

ME OF SIGNER 

IN PRESENCE OF 

A.UTHORIZED FOR LOCAL RE?RODUCTION 

NAME OF SIGNER -·,::) lA ~ 

Tc'- r} S d e n . fl l 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

GSA FORM 276 (REV 8/2006) 
Previous ~dition is not usabfe 



-·- per 
The Lessor agrees to p

EXEMPT(b)(4)

EXEMPT(b)(4) EXEMPT(b)(4)

In accordance with the "Broker 
of the commission that it is entitled to 

The Commission Credit is 
ay the Commission less the Commission Credit, to the 

EXEMPT(b)(4)

4. Paragraph 8 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

In accordance with SFO paragraph 3.2, the Tenant Improvement Allowance (TI) provided in the lease is $39.67 OASF rounded or 
$200,542.04, which when amortized at an interest rate of 4.95% over 10 years, yields $5.04 (OASF) rounded or $25,465.94 per 
annum. The T/I will be used to construct the interior space in accordance with the approved Design Intent Drawings provided by 
the Government. If the T/l cost exceeds $39.61 OASF rounded (for up to 5,056 OASF) or $200,542.04, the balance due the Lessor 

· will be paid by rental adjustment, or lump sum, to be determined by the Government. If the entire T/I of $39.67 OASF rounded or 
$200,542.04, is not used, the Government will adjust the rental rate downward to off-set the difference in the tenant improvement. 
The Lessor understands, in lieu of Cost and Pricing Data, each of his sub-contractors shall solicit two (2) bids for work completed as 
a part of the initial tenant alterations, e.g., for electrical, plumbing, etc. The lowest responsive bid will be accepted. 

5. Paragraph 9 is hereby de!eted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

In accordance with Paragraph 4.2 (Tax Adjustment), the percentage of Government Occupancy is established as 50.0% (Based on 
Government occupancy of 5,804 rentable square feet and total building area of l l,608 rentable square feet. Percentage of occupancy 
is subject to revision based on actual measurement of Government occupied space at time of final inspection, not to exceed the 
maximum OASF stated in the SFO, and in accordance with GSA Form 3517, GENERAL CLAUSES. 

6. Paragraph 10 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:\ 

In accordance with Paragraph 4.3 (Operating Costs), the escalation base is established as $5.70 OASF ($4.97 PRSF) rounded or 
$28,832.00. 

7. Paragraph 11 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

In accordance with Paragraph 4.l(C) (Common Area Factor), the common area factor (CAF) is established as 15% rounded based 
on 5,056 ANSI/BO MA Office Area Square Feet (OASF) and 5,804 rentable square feet. 

8. Paragraph 17 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

In accordance with the SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS 8AL2017, Paragraph 2.2 the Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a SFO 
cooperating lease commission EXEMPT(b)(4)otm of the firm term value of this lease. The total amount of the commission is EXEMPT(b)(4)- The 
Lesssor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. 
Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego • 
receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). 
month rounded, for three (3) months of the lease. 

Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in the and forming a part of this lease. 


Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to 

fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and 

continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 


EXEMPT(b)(4)First Month's Rental Payment $11,885.52 minus prorated Commission Creditof- equals- adjusted First Month's  
Rent; 
Second Month's Rental Payment $11,885.52 minus prorated Commission Credit EXEMPT(b)(4)of- equals EXEMPT(b)(4)- adjusted Second 
Month's Rent; 
Third Month's Rental Payment $11,885.52 minus prorated Commission Credit of EXEMPT(b)(4)- equals EXEMPT(b)(4)- adjusted Third 
Month's Rent 
Fourth Month's Rental Payment shall commence in full 

****LAST ITEM**** 

INITIALS GSA FORM 276 (REV 8/2006) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LAL50004-SLA-1-_R&A.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



